
Events Population start Birth rate at 0.1% Deaths due to War Total killed Population end 
with events

Perentage kille

37 4,200,000 4,200 0 4,204,200 0.0

38 4,204,200 4,204 0 4,208,404 0.0

39 4,208,404 4,208 0 4,212,613 0.0

40 4,212,613 4,213 0 4,216,825 0.0

41 4,216,825 4,217 5,000 5,000 4,216,042 0.1

42 4,216,042 4,216 5,000 4,220,258 0.0

43 4,220,258 4,220 5,000 4,224,478 0.0

44 4,224,478 4,224 5,000 4,228,703 0.0

45 4,228,703 4,229 30,000 35,000 4,202,932 0.7

46 4,202,932 4,203 35,000 4,207,134 0.0

47 4,207,134 4,207 35,000 4,211,342 0.0

48 4,211,342 4,211 35,000 4,215,553 0.0

49 4,215,553 4,216 43,000 78,000 4,176,768 1.0

50 4,176,768 4,177 78,000 4,180,945 0.0

51 4,180,945 4,181 78,000 4,185,126 0.0

52 4,185,126 4,185 78,000 4,189,311 0.0

53 4,189,311 4,189 78,000 4,193,501 0.0

54 4,193,501 4,194 78,000 4,197,694 0.0

55 4,197,694 4,198 78,000 4,201,892 0.0

56 4,201,892 4,202 78,000 4,206,094 0.0

57 4,206,094 4,206 78,000 4,210,300 0.0

58 4,210,300 4,210 78,000 4,214,510 0.0

59 4,214,510 4,215 78,000 4,218,725 0.0

60 4,218,725 4,219 78,000 4,222,943 0.0

61 4,222,943 4,223 78,000 4,227,166 0.0

62 4,227,166 4,227 78,000 4,231,393 0.0

63 4,231,393 4,231 78,000 4,235,625 0.0

64 4,235,625 4,236 78,000 4,239,860 0.0

65 4,239,860 4,240 78,000 4,244,100 0.0

66 4,244,100 4,244 50,000 128,000 4,198,344 1.2

67 4,198,344 4,198 57,000 185,000 4,145,543 1.4

68 4,145,543 4,146 185,000 4,149,688 0.0

69 4,149,688 4,150 14,800 199,800 4,139,038 0.4

70 4,139,038 3,104 1,100,000 1,299,800 3,042,142 26.6

70 3,042,142 761 23,720 1,323,520 3,019,183 0.8

71 3,042,142 3,042 1,700 1,325,220 3,043,484 0.1

72 3,043,484 3,043 1,325,220 3,046,528 0.0

73 3,046,528 3,047 1,660 1,326,880 3,047,914 0.1

74 3,047,914 3,048 1,326,880 3,050,962 0.0

75 3,050,962 3,051 1,326,880 3,054,013 0.0

76 3,054,013 3,054 1,326,880 3,057,067 0.0

77 3,057,067 3,057 1,326,880 3,060,124 0.0

78 3,060,124 3,060 1,326,880 3,063,185 0.0

79 3,063,185 3,063 1,326,880 3,066,248 0.0

80 3,066,248 3,066 1,326,880 3,069,314 0.0
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81 3,069,314 3,069 1,326,880 3,072,383 0.0

82 3,072,383 3,072 1,326,880 3,075,456 0.0

83 3,075,456 3,075 1,326,880 3,078,531 0.0

84 3,078,531 3,079 1,326,880 3,081,610 0.0

85 3,081,610 3,082 1,326,880 3,084,691 0.0

86 3,084,691 3,085 1,326,880 3,087,776 0.0

87 3,087,776 3,088 1,326,880 3,090,864 0.0

88 3,090,864 3,091 1,326,880 3,093,955 0.0

89 3,093,955 3,094 1,326,880 3,097,049 0.0

90 3,097,049 3,097 1,326,880 3,100,146 0.0

91 3,100,146 3,100 1,326,880 3,103,246 0.0

92 3,103,246 3,103 1,326,880 3,106,349 0.0

93 3,106,349 3,106 1,326,880 3,109,455 0.0

94 3,109,455 3,109 1,326,880 3,112,565 0.0

95 3,112,565 3,113 1,326,880 3,115,677 0.0

96 3,115,677 3,116 1,326,880 3,118,793 0.0

97 3,118,793 3,119 1,326,880 3,121,912 0.0

98 3,121,912 3,122 1,326,880 3,125,034 0.0

99 3,125,034 3,125 1,326,880 3,128,159 0.0

100 3,128,159 3,128 1,326,880 3,131,287 0.0

101 3,131,287 3,131 1,326,880 3,134,418 0.0

102 3,134,418 3,134 1,326,880 3,137,553 0.0

103 3,137,553 3,138 1,326,880 3,140,690 0.0

104 3,140,690 3,141 1,326,880 3,143,831 0.0

105 3,143,831 3,144 1,326,880 3,146,975 0.0

106 3,146,975 3,147 1,326,880 3,150,122 0.0

107 3,150,122 3,150 1,326,880 3,153,272 0.0

108 3,153,272 3,153 1,326,880 3,156,425 0.0

109 3,156,425 3,156 1,326,880 3,159,581 0.0

110 3,159,581 3,160 1,326,880 3,162,741 0.0

111 3,162,741 3,163 1,326,880 3,165,904 0.0

112 3,165,904 3,166 1,326,880 3,169,070 0.0

113 3,169,070 3,169 1,326,880 3,172,239 0.0

114 3,172,239 3,172 1,326,880 3,175,411 0.0

115 3,175,411 3,175 1,326,880 3,178,586 0.0

116 3,178,586 3,179 1,326,880 3,181,765 0.0

117 3,181,765 3,182 1,326,880 3,184,947 0.0

118 3,184,947 3,185 1,326,880 3,188,132 0.0

119 3,188,132 3,188 1,326,880 3,191,320 0.0

120 3,191,320 3,191 1,326,880 3,194,511 0.0

121 3,194,511 3,195 1,326,880 3,197,706 0.0

122 3,197,706 3,198 1,326,880 3,200,903 0.0

123 3,200,903 3,201 1,326,880 3,204,104 0.0

124 3,204,104 3,204 1,326,880 3,207,308 0.0

125 3,207,308 3,207 1,326,880 3,210,516 0.0

126 3,210,516 3,211 1,326,880 3,213,726 0.0

127 3,213,726 3,214 1,326,880 3,216,940 0.0

128 3,216,940 3,217 1,326,880 3,220,157 0.0

129 3,220,157 3,220 1,326,880 3,223,377 0.0
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130 3,223,377 3,223 600,000 1,926,880 2,626,600 18.6

Population start Birth rate at 0.1% Deaths due to War Total killed Population end 
with events

Perentage killeEvents

3



Total % 
killed

Population 
without events

Event

0.0 4,204,200

0.0 4,208,404

0.0 4,212,613

0.0 4,216,825

0.1 4,221,042 Seleucia

0.1 4,225,258

0.1 4,229,478

0.1 4,233,703

0.8 4,237,932 Philidelphia/
Cumanus

0.8 4,242,134

0.8 4,246,342

0.8 4,250,553

1.8 4,254,768 Caesares

1.8 4,258,945

1.8 4,263,126

1.8 4,267,311

1.8 4,271,501

1.8 4,275,694

1.8 4,279,892

1.8 4,284,094

1.8 4,288,300

1.8 4,292,510

1.8 4,296,725

1.8 4,300,943

1.8 4,305,166

1.8 4,309,393

1.8 4,313,625

1.8 4,317,860

1.8 4,322,100

3.0 4,326,344

4.4 4,330,543

4.4 4,334,688

4.7 4,338,838 Simon and 
Romans. True 
number probably 
much higher

31.3 4,341,942 Killed by Jews and 
Romans during the 
siege

32.1 4,342,703 Jerusalem to 
Antioch

32.2 4,344,984

32.2 4,348,028

32.2 4,351,074

32.2 4,354,122

32.2 4,357,173

32.2 4,360,227

32.2 4,363,284

32.2 4,366,345

32.2 4,369,408

32.2 4,372,474
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32.2 4,375,543

32.2 4,378,616

32.2 4,381,691

32.2 4,384,770

32.2 4,387,851

32.2 4,390,936

32.2 4,394,024

32.2 4,397,115

32.2 4,400,209

32.2 4,403,306

32.2 4,406,406

32.2 4,409,509

32.2 4,412,615

32.2 4,415,725

32.2 4,418,837

32.2 4,421,953

32.2 4,425,072

32.2 4,428,194

32.2 4,431,319

32.2 4,434,447

32.2 4,437,578

32.2 4,440,713

32.2 4,443,850

32.2 4,446,991

32.2 4,450,135

32.2 4,453,282

32.2 4,456,432

32.2 4,459,585

32.2 4,462,741

32.2 4,465,901

32.2 4,469,064

32.2 4,472,230

32.2 4,475,399

32.2 4,478,571

32.2 4,481,746

32.2 4,484,925

32.2 4,488,107

32.2 4,491,292

32.2 4,494,480

32.2 4,497,671

32.2 4,500,866

32.2 4,504,063

32.2 4,507,264

32.2 4,510,468

32.2 4,513,676

32.2 4,516,886

32.2 4,520,100

32.2 4,523,317

32.2 4,526,537
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50.8 4,529,760

Total % 
killed
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